505920662 02/18/2020

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5967380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE	06/28/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE RADCLIFF ROAD
City:	TEWKSBURY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01876

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6816571
Patent Number:	7023957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-727-9316
Email: ppagel@harris.com
Correspondent Name: MITCH EVANDER
Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA BLVD.

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L3 SDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCH EVANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Mitch Evander/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change-L-3 Comms SDS Corp Del to L-3 Comms SDS, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change-L-3 Comms SDS Corp Del to L-3 Comms SDS, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 505920662 REEL: 051947 FRAME: 0182

# Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE" TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-RIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2663695 8100 **04**0476740



Farriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3202034

DATE: 06-29-04

BATENT REEL: 051947 ERAME: 0183

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 06/28/2004 FILED 05:42 PM 06/28/2004 SRV 040476740 - 2663695 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

### L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambria hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:
- "1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders entitled to vote on such matter, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares entitled to vote on the foregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of outstanding shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 1,000 (100%), which equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this Certificate of Amendment are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: June 28, 2004

Christopher C. Cambrial Vice President and Secretary

LiNeme Charges/Cert. of Amendment - SDS DE doc

REEL: 051947 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 02/18/2020